

Bid Tabulation

Buschmann Road and Ranchette Drive Improvements

City of Breezy Point, MN

SAP 018-594-002

WSB Project No. 022038-000

Bid Opening: Thursday, September 10, 2026, at 9:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE



Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd, LLC												
Borden Excavating, Inc.												
Engineer's Estimate												
Kern & Tabery, Inc.												
Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid												
32	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$187,545.22	\$187,545.22	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
33	2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	2.51	\$10,000.00	\$25,100.00	\$14,680.68	\$36,848.51	\$5,500.00	\$13,805.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,100.00
34	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	2.51	\$6,000.00	\$15,060.00	\$16,680.68	\$41,868.51	\$5,500.00	\$13,805.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,100.00
35	2102.503	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	L F	165	\$1.50	\$247.50	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$5.50	\$907.50	\$5.00	\$825.00
36	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.50	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
37	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$27.50	\$247.50	\$100.00	\$900.00
38	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	790	\$3.00	\$2,370.00	\$2.50	\$1,975.00	\$1.65	\$1,303.50	\$5.00	\$3,950.00
39	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	L F	135	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$13.25	\$1,788.75	\$35.00	\$4,725.00
40	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	680	\$6.00	\$4,080.00	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.50	\$3,740.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00
41	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	46,830	\$4.50	\$210,735.00	\$0.80	\$37,464.00	\$2.00	\$93,660.00	\$3.00	\$140,490.00
42	2104.601	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES	L S	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	C Y	42,610	\$8.00	\$340,880.00	\$11.00	\$468,710.00	\$6.60	\$281,226.00	\$10.00	\$426,100.00
44	2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	C Y	1,030	\$9.00	\$9,270.00	\$6.00	\$6,180.00	\$11.25	\$11,587.50	\$8.00	\$8,240.00
45	2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y	1,030	\$10.00	\$10,300.00	\$5.00	\$5,150.00	\$11.25	\$11,587.50	\$12.00	\$12,360.00
46	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	14,040	\$7.00	\$98,280.00	\$2.00	\$28,080.00	\$6.60	\$92,664.00	\$7.00	\$98,280.00
47	2108.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	S Y	4,330	\$3.00	\$12,990.00	\$3.50	\$15,155.00	\$5.50	\$23,815.00	\$4.00	\$17,320.00
48	2112.519	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	RDST	155.2	\$500.00	\$77,600.00	\$350.00	\$54,320.00	\$140.00	\$21,728.00	\$250.00	\$38,800.00
49	2118.507	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 2	C Y	250	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
50	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOURL	100	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
51	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	C Y	17,780	\$22.00	\$391,160.00	\$28.50	\$506,730.00	\$28.50	\$506,730.00	\$26.00	\$462,280.00
52	2221.607	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE SPECIAL (CV)	C Y	190	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00	\$44.00	\$8,360.00
53	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	14,320	\$70.00	\$1,002,400.00	\$71.00	\$1,016,720.00	\$71.00	\$1,016,720.00	\$75.00	\$1,074,000.00
54	2411.502	CONCRETE FLUME	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$386.00	\$2,702.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
55	2501.502	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	7	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$960.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,570.00	\$10,990.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
56	2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	7	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,043.76	\$7,306.32	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
57	2501.502	24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,353.27	\$2,706.54	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
58	2501.502	12" CS SAFETY APR & GRATE DES 3128	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$854.00	\$1,708.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
59	2501.502	15" CS SAFETY APR & GRATE DES 3128	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$882.00	\$1,764.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
60	2501.502	12" RC SAFETY APRON	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$845.15	\$3,380.60	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
61	2501.502	15" RC SAFETY APRON	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$962.15	\$1,924.30	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00

Bid Tabulation

Buschmann Road and Ranchette Drive Improvements

City of Breezy Point, MN

SAP 018-594-002

WSB Project No. 022038-000

Bid Opening: Thursday, September 10, 2026, at 9:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE



Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd, LLC												
Borden Excavating, Inc.												
Engineer's Estimate												
Kern & Tabery, Inc.												
Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	2503.503	12" CS PIPE SEWER	L F	27	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$61.80	\$1,668.60	\$112.00	\$3,024.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00
63	2503.503	15" CS PIPE SEWER	L F	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00
64	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	L F	871	\$65.00	\$56,615.00	\$67.72	\$58,984.12	\$133.00	\$115,843.00	\$65.00	\$56,615.00
65	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	L F	474	\$75.00	\$35,550.00	\$73.42	\$34,801.08	\$131.00	\$62,094.00	\$70.00	\$33,180.00
66	2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	L F	108	\$125.00	\$13,500.00	\$119.35	\$12,889.80	\$166.00	\$17,928.00	\$90.00	\$9,720.00
67	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	24	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,825.00	\$43,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00
68	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	L F	9.1	\$700.00	\$6,370.00	\$775.24	\$7,054.68	\$950.00	\$8,645.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,100.00
69	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD-48	L F	51.7	\$750.00	\$38,775.00	\$868.00	\$44,875.60	\$1,150.00	\$59,455.00	\$1,000.00	\$51,700.00
70	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	L F	50.2	\$750.00	\$37,650.00	\$884.00	\$44,376.80	\$1,325.00	\$66,515.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,200.00
71	2506.602	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 1	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
72	2506.602	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC (2'X3')	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,171.53	\$5,857.65	\$2,565.00	\$12,825.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
73	2506.602	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	29	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$716.00	\$20,764.00	\$325.00	\$9,425.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00
74	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	95	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$155.00	\$14,725.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00
75	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	L F	18,285	\$20.00	\$365,700.00	\$18.85	\$344,672.25	\$20.85	\$381,242.25	\$20.00	\$365,700.00
76	2531.603	7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	L F	115	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$72.00	\$8,280.00	\$79.50	\$9,142.50	\$75.00	\$8,625.00
77	2540.602	MAIL BOX	EACH	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
78	2540.602	MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
79	2540.602	TEMPORARY MAIL BOX	EACH	28	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
80	2554.502	GUIDE POST TYPE B	EACH	29	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$750.00	\$21,750.00
81	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
82	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
83	2564.518	SIGN PANEL	S F	192	\$75.00	\$14,400.00	\$60.00	\$11,520.00	\$60.00	\$11,520.00	\$75.00	\$14,400.00
84	2564.602	SIGN PANELS TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
85	2572.51	PRUNE TREES	HOURL	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
86	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
87	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
88	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	14,160	\$2.50	\$35,400.00	\$2.00	\$28,320.00	\$2.20	\$31,152.00	\$1.00	\$14,160.00
89	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	L F	2,000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.30	\$6,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
90	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	2,920	\$40.00	\$116,800.00	\$25.00	\$73,000.00	\$39.00	\$113,880.00	\$25.00	\$73,000.00
91	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	3,740	\$1.50	\$5,610.00	\$0.85	\$3,179.00	\$0.94	\$3,515.60	\$5.00	\$18,700.00
92	2574.601	INFILTRATION TESTING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

Alternate 1												
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,637.66	\$19,637.66	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2051.501	MAINTENANCE AND RESTORATION OF DETOUR ROUTES	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	4	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$27.50	\$110.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
4	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	346	\$3.00	\$1,038.00	\$2.50	\$865.00	\$1.65	\$570.90	\$4.00	\$1,384.00
5	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	10,329	\$5.00	\$51,645.00	\$2.25	\$23,240.25	\$2.25	\$23,240.25	\$3.00	\$30,987.00
6	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	C Y	4,156	\$10.00	\$41,560.00	\$17.25	\$71,691.00	\$7.75	\$32,209.00	\$8.00	\$33,248.00
7	2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE (P)	C Y	4,365	\$10.00	\$43,650.00	\$6.00	\$26,190.00	\$11.50	\$50,197.50	\$8.00	\$34,920.00
8	2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	4,067	\$19.00	\$77,273.00	\$8.00	\$32,536.00	\$13.50	\$54,904.50	\$12.00	\$48,804.00
9	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	1,720	\$5.00	\$8,600.00	\$2.50	\$4,300.00	\$6.60	\$11,352.00	\$4.00	\$6,880.00
10	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	C Y	1,225	\$45.00	\$55,125.00	\$35.00	\$42,875.00	\$35.00	\$42,875.00	\$25.00	\$30,625.00
11	2221.607	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE SPECIAL (CV)	C Y	266	\$25.00	\$6,650.00	\$50.00	\$13,300.00	\$50.00	\$13,300.00	\$53.00	\$14,098.00
12	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	2,210	\$70.00	\$154,700.00	\$62.00	\$137,020.00	\$62.00	\$137,020.00	\$65.00	\$143,650.00
13	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	1,604	\$90.00	\$144,360.00	\$62.00	\$99,448.00	\$62.00	\$99,448.00	\$65.00	\$104,260.00
14	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16	2564.618	Sign	SF	31	\$77.00	\$2,387.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00
17	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

Buschmann Road and Ranchette Drive Improvements
City of Breezy Point, MN
SAP 018-594-002
WSB Project No. 022038-000



Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd, LLC												
Borden Excavating, Inc.												
Engineer's Estimate												
Kern & Tabery, Inc.												
Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	4,393	\$2.50	\$10,982.50	\$2.00	\$8,786.00	\$2.20	\$9,664.60	\$2.00	\$8,786.00
19	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	L F	40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.30	\$132.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
20	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	238.6	\$1.00	\$238.60	\$0.85	\$202.81	\$1.00	\$238.60	\$5.00	\$1,193.00
21	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	1.3	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$715.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00
22	2575.508	HYDRAULIC STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX	LB	3,335.40	\$1.50	\$5,003.10	\$1.95	\$6,504.03	\$2.15	\$7,171.11	\$2.00	\$6,670.80
23	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	6.8	\$450.00	\$3,060.00	\$330.00	\$2,244.00	\$365.00	\$2,482.00	\$200.00	\$1,360.00
24	2575.608	SEED MESIC INSLOPE	LB	62.9	\$11.00	\$691.90	\$7.40	\$465.46	\$8.20	\$515.78	\$25.00	\$1,572.50
25	2575.608	SEED NORTHEAST ROADSIDE	LB	3.9	\$50.00	\$195.00	\$55.90	\$218.01	\$62.00	\$241.80	\$50.00	\$195.00
26	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LF	2,689	\$3.00	\$8,067.00	\$3.20	\$8,604.80	\$3.50	\$9,411.50	\$2.00	\$5,378.00
27	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	5,225	\$2.00	\$10,450.00	\$1.60	\$8,360.00	\$1.75	\$9,143.75	\$2.00	\$10,450.00
28	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	324	\$22.00	\$7,128.00	\$20.00	\$6,480.00	\$22.00	\$7,128.00	\$20.00	\$6,480.00
29	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	169	\$1.00	\$169.00	\$1.60	\$270.40	\$1.75	\$295.75	\$2.00	\$338.00
30	2582.503	4" DOTTED LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	44	\$3.50	\$154.00	\$1.60	\$70.40	\$1.75	\$77.00	\$2.00	\$88.00
31	2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	SF	31	\$22.00	\$682.00	\$15.50	\$480.50	\$17.15	\$531.65	\$30.00	\$930.00
Total Alternate 1						\$800,489.10		\$538,120.32		\$541,736.69		\$544,307.30
Total Base Bid						\$3,451,366.50		\$3,420,581.98		\$3,488,460.74		\$3,579,001.50
Total Alternate 1						\$800,489.10		\$538,120.32		\$541,736.69		\$544,307.30
Total Base Bid + Alternate 1						\$4,251,855.60		\$3,958,702.30		\$4,030,197.43		\$4,123,308.80

Bid Tabulation

Buschmann Road and Ranchette Drive Improvements

City of Breezy Point, MN

SAP 018-594-002

WSB Project No. 022038-000

Bid Opening: Thursday, September 10, 2026, at 9:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE



Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid								
32	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$257,730.00	\$257,730.00
33	2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	2.51	\$10,000.00	\$25,100.00	\$8,286.00	\$20,797.86
34	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	2.51	\$6,000.00	\$15,060.00	\$4,143.00	\$10,398.93
35	2102.503	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	L F	165	\$1.50	\$247.50	\$5.00	\$825.00
36	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
37	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
38	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	790	\$3.00	\$2,370.00	\$2.75	\$2,172.50
39	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	L F	135	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$17.00	\$2,295.00
40	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	680	\$6.00	\$4,080.00	\$8.80	\$5,984.00
41	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	46,830	\$4.50	\$210,735.00	\$1.90	\$88,977.00
42	2104.601	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES	L S	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	C Y	42,610	\$8.00	\$340,880.00	\$9.40	\$400,534.00
44	2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	C Y	1,030	\$9.00	\$9,270.00	\$3.95	\$4,068.50
45	2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y	1,030	\$10.00	\$10,300.00	\$7.70	\$7,931.00
46	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	14,040	\$7.00	\$98,280.00	\$14.55	\$204,282.00
47	2108.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	S Y	4,330	\$3.00	\$12,990.00	\$2.10	\$9,093.00
48	2112.519	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	RDST	155.2	\$500.00	\$77,600.00	\$370.60	\$57,517.12
49	2118.507	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 2	C Y	250	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
50	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOURL	100	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$198.05	\$19,805.00
51	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	C Y	17,780	\$22.00	\$391,160.00	\$29.95	\$532,511.00
52	2221.607	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE SPECIAL (CV)	C Y	190	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00
53	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	14,320	\$70.00	\$1,002,400.00	\$71.00	\$1,016,720.00
54	2411.502	CONCRETE FLUME	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.95	\$5,606.65
55	2501.502	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	7	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,386.00	\$9,702.00
56	2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	7	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,416.00	\$9,912.00
57	2501.502	24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,008.00	\$6,016.00
58	2501.502	12" CS SAFETY APR & GRATE DES 3128	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$761.55	\$1,523.10
59	2501.502	15" CS SAFETY APR & GRATE DES 3128	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$821.60	\$1,643.20
60	2501.502	12" RC SAFETY APRON	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,386.00	\$5,544.00
61	2501.502	15" RC SAFETY APRON	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,416.00	\$2,832.00

Bid Tabulation

Buschmann Road and Ranchette Drive Improvements

City of Breezy Point, MN

SAP 018-594-002

WSB Project No. 022038-000

Bid Opening: Thursday, September 10, 2026, at 9:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE



Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	2503.503	12" CS PIPE SEWER	L F	27	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$53.25	\$1,437.75
63	2503.503	15" CS PIPE SEWER	L F	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.90	\$3,640.50
64	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	L F	871	\$65.00	\$56,615.00	\$56.45	\$49,167.95
65	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	L F	474	\$75.00	\$35,550.00	\$66.50	\$31,521.00
66	2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	L F	108	\$125.00	\$13,500.00	\$121.45	\$13,116.60
67	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	24	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$954.80	\$22,915.20
68	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	L F	9.1	\$700.00	\$6,370.00	\$701.85	\$6,386.84
69	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD-48	L F	51.7	\$750.00	\$38,775.00	\$676.10	\$34,954.37
70	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	L F	50.2	\$750.00	\$37,650.00	\$684.50	\$34,361.90
71	2506.602	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 1	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,746.00	\$11,746.00
72	2506.602	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC (2'X3')	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,172.00	\$15,860.00
73	2506.602	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	29	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$195.85	\$5,679.65
74	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	95	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$161.40	\$15,333.00
75	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	L F	18,285	\$20.00	\$365,700.00	\$18.50	\$338,272.50
76	2531.603	7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	L F	115	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$57.80	\$6,647.00
77	2540.602	MAIL BOX	EACH	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
78	2540.602	MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
79	2540.602	TEMPORARY MAIL BOX	EACH	28	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00
80	2554.502	GUIDE POST TYPE B	EACH	29	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$70.00	\$2,030.00
81	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
82	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
83	2564.518	SIGN PANEL	S F	192	\$75.00	\$14,400.00	\$55.00	\$10,560.00
84	2564.602	SIGN PANELS TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
85	2572.51	PRUNE TREES	HOURL	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
86	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
87	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$185.40	\$4,635.00
88	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	14,160	\$2.50	\$35,400.00	\$2.00	\$28,320.00
89	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	L F	2,000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
90	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	2,920	\$40.00	\$116,800.00	\$30.10	\$87,892.00
91	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	3,740	\$1.50	\$5,610.00	\$0.85	\$3,179.00
92	2574.601	INFILTRATION TESTING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Bid Tabulation

Buschmann Road and Ranchette Drive Improvements

City of Breezy Point, MN

SAP 018-594-002

WSB Project No. 022038-000

Bid Opening: Thursday, September 10, 2026, at 9:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE



Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
93	2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20	S Y	4,530	\$1.75	\$7,927.50	\$0.95	\$4,303.50
94	2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 25	S Y	3,400	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$0.95	\$3,230.00
95	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	10.74	\$1,000.00	\$10,740.00	\$725.00	\$7,786.50
96	2575.508	HYDRAULIC MULCH MATRIX	LB	22,310	\$1.50	\$33,465.00	\$1.95	\$43,504.50
97	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	80	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$330.00	\$26,400.00
98	2575.608	SEED WET DITCH	LB	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.60	\$1,612.00
99	2575.608	SEED NORTHEAST ROADSIDE	LB	290	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$55.90	\$16,211.00
100	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (WR)	L F	24,555	\$0.75	\$18,416.25	\$0.70	\$17,188.50
101	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP (WR)	L F	127	\$0.75	\$95.25	\$0.70	\$88.90
102	2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (WR)	L F	11,740	\$1.75	\$20,545.00	\$1.40	\$16,436.00
Total Base Bid						\$3,451,366.50		\$3,628,013.03
Alternate 1								
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,146.00	\$61,146.00
2	2051.501	MAINTENANCE AND RESTORATION OF DETOUR ROUTES	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,422.00	\$11,422.00
3	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	4	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
4	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	346	\$3.00	\$1,038.00	\$2.75	\$951.50
5	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	10,329	\$5.00	\$51,645.00	\$1.80	\$18,592.20
6	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	C Y	4,156	\$10.00	\$41,560.00	\$11.45	\$47,586.20
7	2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE (P)	C Y	4,365	\$10.00	\$43,650.00	\$14.90	\$65,038.50
8	2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	4,067	\$19.00	\$77,273.00	\$16.05	\$65,275.35
9	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	1,720	\$5.00	\$8,600.00	\$17.90	\$30,788.00
10	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	C Y	1,225	\$45.00	\$55,125.00	\$39.00	\$47,775.00
11	2221.607	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE SPECIAL (CV)	C Y	266	\$25.00	\$6,650.00	\$50.00	\$13,300.00
12	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	2,210	\$70.00	\$154,700.00	\$62.00	\$137,020.00
13	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	1,604	\$90.00	\$144,360.00	\$62.00	\$99,448.00
14	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,792.00	\$3,792.00
15	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
16	2564.618	Sign	SF	31	\$77.00	\$2,387.00	\$55.00	\$1,705.00
17	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01

Bid Tabulation

Buschmann Road and Ranchette Drive Improvements

City of Breezy Point, MN

SAP 018-594-002

WSB Project No. 022038-000

Bid Opening: Thursday, September 10, 2026, at 9:00 a.m. local time

DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE



Line No.	Material No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	4,393	\$2.50	\$10,982.50	\$2.00	\$8,786.00
19	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	L F	40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$120.00
20	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	238.6	\$1.00	\$238.60	\$0.85	\$202.81
21	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	1.3	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$725.00	\$942.50
22	2575.508	HYDRAULIC STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX	LB	3,335.40	\$1.50	\$5,003.10	\$1.95	\$6,504.03
23	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	6.8	\$450.00	\$3,060.00	\$330.00	\$2,244.00
24	2575.608	SEED MESIC INSLOPE	LB	62.9	\$11.00	\$691.90	\$7.40	\$465.46
25	2575.608	SEED NORTHEAST ROADSIDE	LB	3.9	\$50.00	\$195.00	\$55.90	\$218.01
26	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LF	2,689	\$3.00	\$8,067.00	\$3.20	\$8,604.80
27	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	5,225	\$2.00	\$10,450.00	\$1.60	\$8,360.00
28	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	324	\$22.00	\$7,128.00	\$20.00	\$6,480.00
29	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	169	\$1.00	\$169.00	\$1.60	\$270.40
30	2582.503	4" DOTTED LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	44	\$3.50	\$154.00	\$1.60	\$70.40
31	2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	SF	31	\$22.00	\$682.00	\$15.50	\$480.50
Total Alternate 1						\$800,489.10		\$650,088.67
Total Base Bid						\$3,451,366.50		\$3,628,013.03
Total Alternate 1						\$800,489.10		\$650,088.67
Total Base Bid + Alternate 1						\$4,251,855.60		\$4,278,101.70

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: Kevin L. Kruger

License No. 57791

Date: September 10, 2026